FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NOS. MCR-2010-109(A) & MCR-2010-202(A) VOLKERT CONTRACT NO. 0741900 EVANS ROAD SHOULDER AND SLOPE REPAIR John G. Walton Engineer's **McElhenney Construction** Construction Co. Estimate Company, LLC Unit Unit Total Total Unit Total Item Estimated Price Amount Unit Quantity Price Amoun Item Description Amou Price No. \$440.00 206C010 REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SQUARE YARD 44 \$10.76 \$473.44 \$20.25 \$891.00 \$10.00 \$2,000.00 210A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) CUBIC YARD 200 \$20.32 \$4,064.00 \$31.70 \$6,340.00 \$10.00 \$24.09 \$4,818.00 \$12.00 \$2,400.00 210D022 BORROW EXCAVATION (LOOSE TRUCKBED MEASUREMENT) (A-2-4(0) OR A-4(0)) CUBIC YARD 200 \$19.68 \$3,936.00 \$2,000.00 40 \$437.39 \$105.65 \$50.00 MACHINE GRADING SHOULDERS STATION \$17,495.60 \$4,226.00 212A000 \$1,500.00 \$30.00 430B AGGREGATE SURFACING (B BASE) TON 50 \$55.36 \$2,768.00 \$58.55 \$2,927.50 \$50,000.00 \$27,112.66 \$50,000.00 600A000 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 1 \$27,112.66 \$22,069.07 \$22,069.07 TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT SQUARE YARD \$54.39 \$184,817.22 \$58.37 \$198,341.26 \$50.00 \$169,900.00 610E000 3398 \$2,876.72 \$83.46 \$54.00 \$2,376.00 SQUARE YARD 44 \$65.38 \$3,672.24 618B001 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK \$8,000.00 \$10,608.00 \$5.00 \$11,216.00 654A001 SOLID SODDING (BERMUDA) SQUARE YARD 1600 \$6.63 \$7.01 \$3,278.00 \$9,850.39 \$11,735.24 \$2.00 659C003 EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE S1 SQUARE YARD 1639 \$6.01 \$7.16 TEMPORARY SEEDING ACRE 1 \$1,448.38 \$1,448.38 \$1,148.86 \$1,148.86 \$550.00 \$550.00 665A000 TEMPORARY MULCHING \$454.90 \$500.00 \$1,500.00 TON 3 \$702.51 \$2,107.53 \$1,364.70 665B001 \$120.00 \$120.00 SQUARE YARD 60 \$202.20 \$2.00 665E000 POLYETHYLENE \$3.37 \$2.00 \$4.076.00 \$23.71 \$8.00 \$3,200.00 400 \$10.19 665F000 HAY BALES EACH \$9,484.00 \$600.00 SAND BAGS EACH 100 \$9.81 \$981.00 \$8.83 \$883.00 \$6.00 665G000 LINEAR FOOT \$3.80 \$3,800.00 \$4,010.00 \$3.50 \$3,500.00 665J002 SILT FENCE 1000 \$4.01 \$1.00 \$1,000.00 LINEAR FOOT \$1.32 \$1,320.00 \$1.59 \$1,590.00 6650001 SILT FENCE REMOVAL 1000 \$1,260.00 LINEAR FOOT \$2,474.64 \$13.21 \$3,328.92 WATTLE 252 \$9.82 \$5.00 665Q002 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,889.13 \$3,292.55 680A001 GEOMETRIC CONTROLS LUMP SUM 1 \$4,889.13 \$3,292.55 698A000 CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAXIMUM BID LIMITED TO \$ LUMP SUM 1 \$0.01 \$0.01 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,140.00 \$1,764.72 \$14.19 \$1,617.66 \$10.00 SQUARE FOOT 114 \$15.48 740B000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS \$60.00 \$6,000.00 740D000 CHANNELIZING DRUMS EACH 100 \$39.46 \$3,946.00 \$0.01 \$1.00 \$0.01 \$1.00 \$20.00 \$2,000.00 740E000 CONES (36 INCHES HIGH) EACH 100 \$16.69 \$1,669.00 740F002 BARRICADES, TYPE III EACH 2 \$176.06 \$352.12 \$0.01 \$0.02 \$250.00 \$500.00 WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B \$334.18 \$250.00 \$250.00 7401002 EACH \$133.56 \$133.56 \$334.18 1 \$500.00 \$121.00 \$1.00 \$5.00 740M001 BALLAST FOR CONE EACH 100 \$1.21 \$0.01 \$6,563.80 \$3,700.00 1002-A RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (COMPLETE IN PLACE) SQUARE YARD 185 \$30.35 \$5,614.75 \$35.48 \$20.00 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT \$298,902.07 \$299,977.00 \$270,714.00 I, Drew Davis, Assistant Vice President, Volkert, Inc., Consulting Engineers, do hereby

MOBILE COUNTY TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON APRIL 17, 2019

I,Drew Davis, Assistant Vice President, Volkert, Inc., Consulting Engineers, do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received on April 17, 2019, for construction of the herein

referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.



Volkert, Inc.

VOLKERT, INC.

Page 1 of 1